XI. Briesener-Open
21. bis 23. August 2009 in Briesen - 5 Runden CH
Rang/Teilnehmer
A-Gruppe

1

03N DNk~ W

9.
10.
I1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23
24
25
26

Andre,Gordon

. Hintze,Peter
. FM Steinhagen,Bernd
. Bauer,Norbert

. Stahr,Ralf-Peter

. Noack,Thomas

. Lenhardt,Manfred
. Arndt,Uwe
Schaburov,Wladimir

Miiller,Manfred
Kugler,Florian
Silz,Elisa
Zentgraf,Robert
Kestin,Oliver
Springer,Guido
Schneider,Jens
Janke,Jeffrey

Meier-Hoffmann,Da.

Semmler,Reinhardt
Kiesewetter,Oliver
Schulz,Marcel
Walther,Madlen

. Kunz,André
. Lenz, Tobias
. Nagler,Jorg
. Jager,Marco
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Mielke,Sven
Schulz, Toni
Schrodt,Sebastian
Manz,Andreas
Hartmann,Elisa
Miiller,Michael

B-Gruppe

1.
. Dr. Riicker,Holger
. Mowisch,Dave
. Schrodt,Horst
. Betke,Arno
. Marten,Karl-Heinz
. Lachmann,Daniel
. Broock,Julia

9.
10.
11.
12.
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13
14
15
16

Lischke,Sebastian

Brinkmann,Fabian
Scholz,Gerd
Stegmann,Jens

Hackenschmidt,Guido
. Balz,Christian

. Borchardt,Carlo
. Rogasch,Miriam
. Kerber,Wolfram
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Otto,Wolfram
FeBling,Roland
Ostwald, Tobias
Fremberg, Tino
Dworatzek,Klaus
Broock,Daniel

C-Gruppe

1.

Petzold,Matthias

TWZ Verein/Ort

2262
1930
2214
1999
1985
1934
2009
1984
1946
1861
2077
1714
2079
1819
1801
1818
1857
1862
1782
1726
1899
1728
1938
1758
1727
1778
1927
1758
1863
1701
1732
1699

1666
1661
1653
1690
1617
1621
1622
1603
1583
1548
1625
1678
1646
1624
1570
1656
1603
1509
1636
1582
1533
1505

1403

SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg
SC Zugzwang 95

SC Rotation Pankow

SAV Torgelow

ESV Lok Raw Cottbus

USC Viadrina Frankfurt (O.)
SC Weisse Dame

BSV 63 Chemie Weillensee
BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde
Sportverein Senftenberg

SC Neukloster

vereinslos

SAV Torgelow

SC Rochade Miincheberg
SV Gryps

Sportverein Senftenberg

Sfr. Nord-Ost Berlin

Polizei SC Hannover

SC Einheit Luckau

Polizei SC Hannover

SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg
SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf
BSV 63 Chemie Weillensee
BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde
SC Rochade Miincheberg
SKV Bad Freienwalde

SV Gryps

ESV Lok Raw Cottbus

BSV 63 Chemie Weillensee
BSV 63 Chemie Weillensee
SV Gryps

BSG Stahl Eisenhiittenstadt

BSG Stahl Eisenhiittenstadt
BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde
SV Preuflen Frankfurt (Oder)
SC Eintracht Berlin

SG Eintracht Neubrandenburg
ESV Lok Raw Cottbus

SV Empor Berlin

ESV 1949 Eberswalde

SK Bremen-West

SV Preuflen Frankfurt (Oder)
SC Zugzwang 95

SG Gaselan Fiirstenwalde
SAV Torgelow

BSG Stahl Eisenhiittenstadt
SV Gryps

SG Gaselan Fiirstenwalde
TSG Angermiinde

Vereinslos

SC Eintracht Berlin

SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf
SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf
ESV 1949 Eberswalde

SV Konigsspringer Herzberg

Pkte

4.5
4.0
35
35
35
35
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
25
25
2.5
25
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.0
1.0
0.5

4.0
4.0
35
35
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
25
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5

4.5

Buch SoBe
17.5 15.75
155 11.00
17.0 10.75
16.0 10.00
145  8.50
120  7.00
145 7.00
140 7.75
14.0 7.50
140 6.25
13.0  7.50
13.0  7.00
13.0 7.00
13.0  6.50
10.0  4.00
13.5  6.75
13.0 5.00
120 4.25
11.5  4.50
10.5  3.25
12.5  5.00
12.0  3.00
10.5  3.75
10.0  1.50
120 1.25
11.0 1.25
10.5  2.75
10.5 1.75
10.0  2.25
11.5 1.50

9.5 1.25

85 0.0
15.5 12.00
15.0 11.00
155 9.75
14.5 10.00
13.5  7.75
13.0 5.50
120 5.25
11.5  5.00
13.5  6.00
13.0 5.75
13.0 5.00
12.5  6.25
11.0  5.00
10.5 5.25
145 5.00
13.5 5.00
11.0  2.50
10.5  3.50
10.5  2.50
11.0  2.25

9.5 0.50
10.5  0.75
12.5 11.00



. Lange,Hans-Joachim
. D6hne,Ralf

. Werthmann, Nils

. Otto,Wilfried

. Manske,Henry

. Eichstaedt,Mirko

. Lehmann,Mirko

. Rabsch,Peter

10. Rehrmann, Willi
11. Cech,Tim

12. Menze,Gerold

13. Heinrich,Philipp
14. Ploger,Elke

15. Krehnke,Jochen
16. Weihert,Mario

17. Broock,Achim

18. Philipp,Eckhard
19. Zacher,Wolfgang
20. Kohlmeyer,Manfred
21. Schoan,Walter

22. Tesch,Davy

23. Schmid,Floyd

24. Sadek,Etienne

25. Gauggel,Martin
26. Neumann,Hans
27. Behm,Lisa

28. Kiihne, Wolfgang
29. Schroder,Mariusz
30. Schubert,Monique
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D-Gruppe

1. Eggert,André
. Rieckers,Simon-Eike
. Schmidt,Paul
. Belling,Marco
. Pannier,Lukas
. Heiseke,Gerhard
. Wichter,Nathalie
. Mitzkow,Maximilian
. Petersen,Lutz
10. Kieseling,René
11. Windschiigl, Martin
12. Klebe,Dieter
13. Buchallik,Jakob
14. Brandtner,Hans-Dieter
15. Hinz, Volker
16. Rast,Matthias
17. Bauch,Florian
18. Konig,Andre
19. Wolff,Joachim Peter
20. Hoffmann,Christoph
21. Dr. Picht,Manfred
22. Arlt,Maximilian
23. von Angern,Cedric
24. Mauser, Tassilo Ti.
25. Szusterkiewicz,Lennard
26. Harder,Paul
27. Fischer,Bennet
28. Wolff,Martin

O 0 1N D B~ W

E-Gruppe
1. Nemitz,Uwe
2. Schubert,Karl Heinz

1334
1459
1304
1329
1497
1398
1389
1304
1386
1383
1396
1377
1302
1353
1378
1436
1441
1471
1387
1320
1337
1339
1369
1324
1450
1301
1394
1337
1359

1182
1003
1196
1228
1240
1220

999
1172
1101
1203
1041
1172
1036
1246
1255
1104
1137
1147
1102
1010
1047
1086
1049
1147
1118
1024
1065
1127

891
999

KSC Strausberg

BSG Stahl Eisenhiittenstadt
USV Potsdam

SAV Torgelow

BSV 63 Chemie Weillensee
USV Potsdam
Schachverein Briesen
Polizei SC Hannover

TSG Angermiinde

USV Potsdam

SK Bremen-West
Schachverein Briesen

SG Jasmund 1996

Polizei SC Hannover

SC Rochade Miincheberg
ESV 1949 Eberswalde
MSV 1898 e.V. Miillrose
SG Gaselan Fiirstenwalde
SV Preuien Frankfurt (Oder)
SG Gaselan Fiirstenwalde
SV Motor Eberswalde

SV Empor Berlin

SK Bremen-West

Polizei SC Hannover

FSV Germania Storkow
SAV Torgelow

SG Blau-Weif3 1948 Leegebruch
SK Bremen-West
Schachverein Briesen

SG Jasmund 1996

TSG Rot-Weill Fredersdorf
SAV Torgelow
Schachverein Briesen

SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf
Polizei SC Hannover

SK Dessau 93

SV Motor Eberswalde

FSV Germania Storkow
Schachverein Briesen

SV Motor Eberswalde

TSG Angermiinde

SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf
Polizei SC Hannover

SG Gaselan Fiirstenwalde
Bremer SG

SG Jasmund 1996

FSV Germania Storkow

SG Blau-Weill 1948 Leegebruch
USC Viadrina Frankfurt (O.)
KSC Strausberg

TSG Rot-Weill Fredersdorf
SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg
SV Gryps

SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf
SV Motor Eberswalde
Schachverein Briesen

SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg

SG Blau-Wei3 1948 Leegebruch
Bremer SG

4.0
4.0
3.5
35
35
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.0
0.5

5.0
4.5
35
3.5
35
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
2.5
2.5
25
25
2.5
25
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.5
1.0
1.0
0.0

5.0
4.0

12.5
10.0
15.0
13.5
10.0
16.5
16.5
15.0
13.5
12.5
11.0
15.5
14.0
13.5
13.0
12.5
10.0

9.5
12.5
12.0
11.5
14.0
13.5
12.0
11.0

9.5

7.5
11.5
13.5

14.0
14.5
18.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
13.5
12.5
12.5
14.0
13.0
13.0
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
11.5
14.0
13.0
11.5
10.5

9.0
11.0
10.0
11.0

8.0

9.5

15.5
15.5

9.50
8.00
10.00
9.00
6.25
9.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
6.75
4.75
6.00
6.50
5.50
4.75
4.75
2.75
5.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.75
2.75
3.25
1.75
1.75
2.25
0.50
2.00

14.00
12.75
10.75
9.00
8.00
6.75
4.50
7.25
6.75
6.25
6.00
6.50
6.00
5.50
5.00
4.75
4.25
4.00
5.00
3.50
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.75
1.25
1.00
0.00
0.00

15.50
10.50
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9.
10.
11
12
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

. Wolff,Marie Antoinette
. Eichstaedt,Ina

. Dr. Trembich,Klaus

. Niedermeiser,Ralp

. Wagner,Swenja

. Haischmann,Benjamin

Konieczek,Max
Michatz,Max

. Hofmann,Holger
. Eggert,Daniela

Sklaar,Gregor
Jeschke,Peter-Ren
Wagner, Tobias
Hajduk,Maximilian
Neumann,Simon
Gersdorf,Jonas
Guddat,Felix
Niewrzol,Anton
Jeschke,Susanne

F-Gruppe

1.

o e S

Nl

10.
11
12
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Ender,Paul Marius

. Rieckers,Dirk

. RoBler,Linus Bene

. Werner,Robin

. Petzold,Johannes

. Nguyen-Viet,Cuong
. Hoffmann,Thomas

. Torkler, Till

. Pohl,Wolfram

Kasel, Alexander

. Klugmann,Pia
. Koliska,Leon

Gohlke,Tobias
Hiibner,Sanne
Klauck,Lukas
Jacob,Dennis
Wolff,Dagmar
Liittge,Sven
Bismarck,Bjarne
Dworatzek,Vinzenz

742
949

827

979
962

812
782

844
764

715
780
665

920

966
841
814
964

883
952
756
914
797
972
740
775

698

781

SG Blau-Weil} 1948 Leegebruch

USV Potsdam

vereinslos

vereinslos

SV Empor Kiihlungsborn
vereinslos

BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde
SV Gliick auf Ridersdorf
SG Gaselan Fiirstenwalde
SG Jasmund 1996

SC Einheit Luckau
vereinslos

SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg
USC Viadrina Frankfurt (O.)
Schachverein Briesen
Schachverein Briesen

SG Jasmund 1996

SG Jasmund 1996

SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf

USV Potsdam

vereinslos

SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg
TSG Rot-Weill Fredersdorf
SV Konigsspringer Herzberg
FSV Germania Storkow
BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde
SAV Torgelow

Schachverein Briesen

SAV Torgelow

TSG Rot-Weill Fredersdorf
SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg
SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf
SG Jasmund 1996

SC Einheit Luckau
Schachverein Briesen

SG Blau-Wei3 1948 Leegebruch

SC Einheit Luckau
vereinslos
SV Gliick auf Riidersdorf

35
35
3.5
35
3.0
3.0
2.5
25
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.0
1.0

4.5
4.0
35
35
35
3.5
35
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

15.0
13.0
13.0
12.0
13.5

8.0
15.5
14.0
13.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
10.5

7.5
13.0
14.0

9.0

15.0
15.0
15.0
14.5
14.5
13.5
10.0
13.5
12.0
11.5
15.5
14.0
11.0
10.5
10.5

9.0
12.5
11.5
11.0
10.0

8.75
7.75
6.75
7.75
6.00
4.00
6.75
5.25
5.75
5.25
4.75
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.75
3.00
0.00

13.00
11.00
9.75
8.25
8.25
8.00
6.25
6.00
4.00
5.00
5.50
3.00
2.00
2.50
1.75
1.75
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.00



